## R FORM 202 Rev. 09/16

STATE OF IDAHO

Ident. No. 67 - 15361

SEP 0 8 2020

## DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

## **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT**

WATER RESOURCES WESTERN REGION To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho

1.	Name o	of applic	ant(s)	Phone 208.257.4239/841-9989c												
	Mailing	address	PO E	City Cambridge												
	State IC	)			ZIP	33610		Email	ooorman.fwrt@ya	oo.com						
2.	Name o	of repres	sentati	Phone												
	Mailing	addres	3	City												
	State _				ZIP			Email _								
			-				-	on to the representate cant and copies to the		applicant C	)R					
	the applicant OR er documentation.															
3.	Source	of wate	r supp	Rush Creel	<b>(</b>											
4.	Locatio	n of poi	nt(s) of													
	Twp	Rge	Sec	Govt Lot	1/4	1/4 1/4		County	Source	,	Local name or tag #					
	15N	03W	22			sw	SE	Washington	Unnamed S	tream						
						-										
5.	Water will be used for the following purposes:  Amount 0.05 for Diversion to Storage purposes from 01/01 to 04/15 (both dates inclusive for a cre-feet per year)  Amount 0.1 af for Irrigation Storage purposes from 01/01 to 12/31 (both dates inclusive for a cre-feet per year)  Amount 0.1 af for Irrigation from Storage purposes from 03/15 to 10/31 (both dates inclusive for a cre-feet per year)															
Amount 0.1 af for Irrigation from Storage purposes from 03/15 to 10/31 (both (cfs or acre-feet per year)  Amount for purposes from to (both (cfs or acre-feet per year)																
6.	Total or	`	•	,	ated is	(a)	0.05	cubic feet per sec	cond (cfs) and/or (	b) 0.1	acre-feet per year (af).					
7.	-	-	•	-		(-)			(0.0) analo	~/	_ doi:0 :00(po: you: (di)::					
	a. Desc	Proposed diverting works:  a. Describe type and size of devices used to divert water from the source.  1.0" to 1.25" diameter plastic pipe will be placed in the draw to collect water which will then be diverted to a 500-gallon storage tank with a solar pump.														
	b. Heig	b. Height of storage damNA feet; active reservoir capacity0.001 acre-feet; total reservoir capacity														
0.001 acre-feet. If the reservoir will be filled more than once each year, describe											he refill plan in item 12. For					
					_			THE PART OF THE PA			it a separate <u>Application</u>					
		for Construction or Enlargement of a New or Existing Dam. Application required? ☐ Yes ☐ No Proposed well diameter is ☐ NA inches; proposed depth of well is ☐ NA feet.														
						NA		inches; proposed depth of well isfeet.								
	_	. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 85°F being sought? ☐ Yes ☑ No														
		e. If well is already drilled, when?NA; drilling firm NA; Drilling Permit No. NA														
	WCII	was uni	ied ioi	(wen c	Wilei)				, Dillilli	g remit N	J					
Rec	ceived by	15				Date		for Department Use がくつつつ Time	3:450M Dra	liminary che	ack by AW					
	\$ <u>50</u>		Rec	eipted	by	LE.	5 ( [		W04868S		ate 09/08/2020					

8.	Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9):																			
	a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in kW																			
	b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock.																			
	c. Mur	nicipal;	must	compl	lete ai	nd att	ach th	ne <u>Mu</u>	nicipa	l Wate	er Rig	ht Ap	plicati	on Ch	ecklis	st.				
	d. Dor										-									
	e Oth	er des	cribe f	fully	Use o	f one	500-g	allon	cove	ed st	orage	tank	to inte	rmitte	ntly ir	rigate	appr	oxima	tely 2	0 trees
		in an a																		
_																				
9.		Description of place of use:																		
	b. If w	<ul> <li>a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.</li> <li>b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (example: D for Domestic) in the corresponding place of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.</li> </ul>																		
NE NW S												w	1							
	TWP	RGE	SEC	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	NW	sw	SE	NE	l NW	E Sw	SE	TOTALS
	15N	03W	22					1				П						1.2		1.2
								1												
								1												
																				1.0
		al numi							.2											1.2
	this Describ pages	o owns e prope filing: <u>l</u> be your if nece	the la erty is o NA propossary.	osal in	be irri d by a narra	gated perso tive for	or pl n othe orm, a	ace of er thar and pro allon ta	f use? In the a ovide ank fr	Applica applica addition om un	ant, de onal e	escrib explan	ation t	for any	y of th spring	e item	ns abo	ve. At	tach	at to make additional system
	water t											-								
						_		only t	o rep	lace w	ater o	delive	red to	irriga	te bet	ween	3/15	and 4	/15. N	lo water
	will be diverted into storage after April 15.																			
13.	Time re	equired	for co	mple	tion of	f work	s and	d appli	catior	of wa	ater to	prop	osed	benef	icial u	se is	<u>5</u> )	ears ( <u>r</u>	<u>minim</u>	<u>um</u> 1 year).
14.																				ed point of to one (1)
																or car	icella			ny willful approval.
Sigr	nature of	Applica	<i>[0]</i>	سال	1-11-	-			_		Sia	nature	of Api	<del>کے۔</del> plicant	10	JW				
	Par			OOR	MA	1					5	Go	we	B	. H	DOC	nai	7		
Prin	t Name	and title	e, if ap	plicabl	e)						Prir	nt Nam	elano	title, i	f appl	- A	A STREET	570		

### State of Idaho **Department of Water Resources**

## **Application For Permit**67-15361

03W SWSE 15N The USDA-FSA Aental Photography Field office asks to be credited in derived products. Point of Diversion Place Of Use Boundary Townships 0.035 0.07 0.14 Miles PLS Sections Quarter Quarters



### Thorneycroft, Kensie

From:

Thorneycroft, Kensie

Sent:

Friday, September 11, 2020 10:09 AM

To:

'watermaster67@hotmail.com'

Subject:

Application for Permit 67-15358, 67-15359, 67-15360, 67-15361

**Attachments:** 

Watermaster Recommendation Form.docx

### Watermaster:

The Idaho Department of Water Resources (IDWR) is seeking written comment and/or recommendations from you regarding the above referenced water right application. You can find a copy of the application at: <a href="https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRAJSearch/WRADJSearch.aspx">https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRAJSearch/WRAJSearch/WRADJSearch.aspx</a>. Please review the application, then complete the enclosed recommendation form and return it to this office by 10/05/2020.

If the application is approved, IDWR will include appropriate standard conditions of approval for a water right located within a water district, such as regulation by the watermaster, lockable controlling works, and/or measuring devices. Any special conditions or other concerns you have related to this application should be specifically addressed in your recommendation.

IDWR can finish reviewing an unprotested application as soon as the protest period has past. Your prompt response to this request will ensure that your recommendation can be considered. If IDWR has not received your written recommendation by 10/05/2020, IDWR will presume that you do not oppose approval of the application and that you have no comments for IDWR to consider.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application. These applications were amended and are being re-advertised.

Kensie Thorneycroft Administrative Assistant IDWR Western Region 208-334-2190



# State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

WESTERN Region • 2735 W AIRPORT WAY • BOISE, ID 83705-5082

Phone: (208)334-2190 • Fax: (208)334-2348 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

September 11, 2020

PAUL POORMAN GAYLE B POORMAN PO BOX 62 CAMBRIDGE, ID 83610-0062

RE: Application for Permit No. 67-15358, 65-15359, 65-15360, 67-15361

Dear Applicant(s):

A legal notice of the applications has been prepared and is scheduled for re-publication in the UPPER COUNTRY NEWS REPORTER on 9/17/2020 and 9/24/2020 due to the applications being amended. Protests to these applications may be submitted for a period ending ten (10) days after the second publication. Note that existing protests remain active and these protestants do not need to re-file their protest.

Enclosed is a copy of the protests already filed against the issuance of the above-referenced applications. As part of the application process, the following are options available for resolution of contested (protested) applications:

- **-Direct contact** with the protestant to determine what is being disputed in the application and parties attempting to resolve the protest. Sincere conversation between the parties prior to initiation of formal proceedings can often resolve protest.
- **-Formal Proceedings** consist of a pre-hearing conference & hearing through the water appropriation statute/rule process. A pre-hearing conference identifies the protest issues and reviews the resolution possibilities with the parties. If the issues cannot be resolved, a formal hearing will be scheduled.
- -Mediation through a certified professional mediator. The advantages can include: reduced costs and time that are associated with formal proceedings, the ability to address non-water concerns, more influence over a final settlement, and fast track processing by the Department for parties reaching a mediated agreement. If you are interested in this option, please contact our office for details.

Please consider with the protestant the best option for resolution of the contested application. If the amended application resolves the protest, please send the Department a withdrawal of protest.

If the application is protested during the second round of advertising, you will be sent a copy of each new protest. All protests must be resolved before the application can be considered for approval. If the protest(s) cannot be resolved voluntarily, the Department will conduct a conference and/or hearing on the matter.

Please contact this office if you have any questions regarding the application.

Sincerely,

Kensie Thorneycroft Administrative Assistant

Enclosure(s): (4) Protest

CC: KEITH & KAREN HOOD

### Thorneycroft, Kensie

From:

Thorneycroft, Kensie

Sent:

Friday, September 11, 2020 10:00 AM

To:

'Gamaliel Masters'

**Subject:** 

**Washington Legal Notice** 

**Attachments:** 

CoverLetter.docx; LegalNotice.docx

**Follow Up Flag:** 

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

Good Morning Legal Clerk,

I am sending you the new legal notices, please send confirmation to my email.

Please see the attached ad for publication on 09/16/2020 and 09/23/2020.

Please confirm these are okay to publish as shown.

Kensie Thorneycroft Administrative Assistant IDWR Western Region 208-334-2190

Gary Spackman Director

September 11, 2020

Governor

LEGAL NOTICE DEPARTMENT UPPER COUNTRY NEWS REPORTER PO BOX 9 CAMBRIDGE, ID 83601-0009

RE: Application for Permit No. 67-15358, 67-15359, 67-15360, 67-15361, 67-15364

Dear Legal Notice Department:

Please publish the enclosed legal notice on the dates indicated (once a week for two consecutive weekly issues). If you cannot publish the notice on the proposed dates, please contact us immediately.

An affidavit of publication must be submitted to the Department along with the publication bill. Please send the affidavit and bill to this office before 10/5/2020. Your cooperation is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Kensie Thorneycroft Administrative Assistant

Enclosure(s)

The following application(s) have been filed to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho:

67-15358

PAUL POORMAN

**GAYLE B POORMAN** 

**PO BOX 62** 

CAMBRIDGE, ID 83610-0062

Point of Diversion NENE S22 T15N R03W WASHINGTON County Source UNNAMED STREAM Tributary RUSH CREEK

Use: IRRIGATION STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 0.1 AF Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE 01/01 to 04/15 0.05 CFS Use: IRRIGATION FROM STORAGE 03/15 to 10/31 0.1 AF

Total Diversion: 0.05 CFS & 0.1 AF

Date Filed: 06-22-2020

Place Of Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE, IRRIGATION FROM STORAGE, IRRIGATION STORAGE

T15N R03W S15 SESE **T15N R03W S22 NENE** 

Total Acres: 0.7

### 67-15359

PAUL POORMAN **GAYLE B POORMAN** 

**PO BOX 62** 

CAMBRIDGE, ID 83610-0062

Point of Diversion NENE S22 T15N R03W WASHINGTON County Source UNNAMED STREAM Tributary RUSH CREEK

Use: IRRIGATION STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 0.1 AF Use: IRRIGATION FROM STORAGE 03/15 to 10/31 0.1 AF Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE 01/01 to 04/15 0.05 CFS

Total Diversion: 0.05 CFS & 0.1 AF

Date Filed: 06-22-2020

Place Of Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE, IRRIGATION FROM STORAGE, IRRIGATION STORAGE

**T15N R03W S22 NENE** 

Total Acres: 1

#### 67-15360

PAUL POORMAN **GAYLE B POORMAN** 

PO BOX 62

CAMBRIDGE, ID 83610-0062

Point of Diversion SWSE S22 T15N R03W WASHINGTON County Source RUSH CREEK SPRING Tributary RUSH CREEK

Use: IRRIGATION STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 0.1 AF Use: IRRIGATION FROM STORAGE 03/15 to 10/31 0,1 AF Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE 01/01 to 04/15 0.05 CFS

Total Diversion: 0.05 CFS & 0.1 AF

Date Filed: 06-22-2020

Place Of Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE, IRRIGATION FROM STORAGE, IRRIGATION STORAGE

T15N R03W S22 SWSE

Total Acres: 2.2

### 67-15361

PAUL POORMAN **GAYLE B POORMAN** 

**PO BOX 62** 

CAMBRIDGE, ID 83610-0062

Point of Diversion SWSE S22 T15N R03W WASHINGTON County Source UNNAMED STREAM Tributary RUSH CREEK

Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE 01/01 to 04/15 0.05 CFS Use: IRRIGATION STORAGE 01/01 to 12/31 0.1 AF Use: IRRIGATION FROM STORAGE 03/15 to 10/31 0.1 AF

Total Diversion: 0.05 CFS & 0,1 AF

Date Filed: 06-22-2020

Place Of Use: DIVERSION TO STORAGE, IRRIGATION FROM STORAGE, IRRIGATION STORAGE

T15N R03W S22 SWSE

Total Acres: 1.2

### 67-15364

JAMES MCDONALD LISA MCDONALD 2004 GRANGER RD

INDIAN VALLEY, ID 83632-5101

Point of Diversion NWNW S28 T13N R01W WASHINGTON County Source GROUND WATER

Use: IRRIGATION 03/15 to 10/31 1.8 CFS

Total Diversion: 1.8 CFS

Date Filed: 06-17-2020 Place Of Use: IRRIGATION

T13N R01W S28 NENW, NESW, NWSW, SWNW, SENW

Permits will be subject to all prior water rights. For additional information concerning the property location, contact the Western

office at (208)334-2190; or for a full description of the right(s), please see https://idwr.idaho.gov/apps/ExtSearch/WRApplicationResults/. Protests may be submitted based on the criteria of Idaho Code § 42-203A. Any protest against the approval of this application must be filed with the Director, Dept. of Water Resources, Western Region, 2735 W AIRPORT WAY, BOISE ID 83705-5082 together with a protest fee of \$25.00 for each application on or before 10/5/2020. The protestant must also send a copy of the protest to the applicant.

GARY SPACKMAN, Director

Published on 9/16/2020 and 9/23/2020